| t | | |
|---|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1619A | 11-24-2000 | U.S. Department of Commerce |
| Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
| | 101526737 | |
| 1.09.00 | | SHEET |
| | PATENTS ONLY Its and Trademarks: Please record the attac | thed original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | |
| New Development | Assignment | Security Agreement |
| Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID# | License | Change of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame | # Merger | Other |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame | (For Use ONI | J.S. Government LY by U.S. Government Agencies) |
| Conveying Party(ies) | | mental File Secret File es of conveying parties attached Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) John H. Lapoint, | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Second Party | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | 08/71059 |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Receiving Party | | f additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded |
| Name (line 1) Lapoint Industrie | <u></u> | is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Name (line 2) | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) 48 Commercial S | Street | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) Lewiston | Maine | 04241 Zip Code |
| Domestic Representative | Name and Address | e first Receiving Party only. |
| Name | | |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| /15/2000 EFLORES 00000052 0971059 | | |
| | | |

1

PATENT REEL: 011259 FRAME: 0735

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | 207-791-1236 |
| Name Chris A. Caseiro, Reg. No. 34,2 | 304 | |
| Address (line 1) Pierce Atwood | | |
| Address (line 2) One Monument Square | | |
| Address (line 3) Portland, ME 04101 | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments. | ges of the attached conveyance docum | ment # One |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Num | indik i a | additional numbers attached |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s) | | , |
| | | Number(s) |
| | | |
| | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor. | nt Application, enter the date the patent applicatio | on was Month Day Year 11 3 00 |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | PCT PCT | PCT |
| Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. | | |
| Number of Properties | al number of properties involved. # | One |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount f | or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 |
| Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account | osed 🔽 Deposit Account 🗹 | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi | tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: # | 500282 |
| A | uthorization to charge additional fees: | Yes 🖌 No |
| Statement and Signature | | |
| | lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a | |
| Chris A. Caseiro, Reg. No. 34,304 | (lim a Casers | 11/9/00, |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date |
| | | ······································ |

Г

PATENT REEL: 011259 FRAME: 0736

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19365-165700

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, John H. Lapoint, III, of Lewiston, Maine, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lapoint Industries, Inc., a Maine corporation having an address at 48 Commercial Street, Lewiston, Maine, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Storage Container as described in the application for United States patent executed on the date indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications.

I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>3nd</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2 <u>Multiple</u>, 2 Name: John H. Japoint, III ____, **2000**.

State of Maine County of Androscoggin, ss.

On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>November</u>, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared John H. Lapoint, III known to me to be the individual named in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he executed the same as his free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.

May ann Nearing Notary Public My commission expires: 2/12/05

RECORDED: 11/09/2000